900212815 01/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/19/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Site Solutions International, Inc.		01/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contech Construction Products Inc.	
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3288672	STORMWATERAUTHORITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-4771 Phone: (513) 352-6719

Email: dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding
Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Nieberding	
Signature:	/michael nieberding/	
Date:	01/23/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=contech site solutions merge doc#page1.tif source=contech site solutions merge doc#page2.tif source=contech site solutions merge doc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0983

OP \$40.00 3288672



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SITE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5098280 8100M

120063746

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 9310484

DATE: 01-20-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0984

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:16 PM 01/19/2012 FILED 12:16 PM 01/19/2012 SRV 120063746 - 3841950 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

THUMPSON HIME ELP

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of undersigned corporation executed the fo	the Delaware llowing Certifica	General Corport to of Morger:	ation Law, the
FIRST: The name of each constituent co	aporation is CON'.	PECH CONSTRU	
PRODUCTS INC.	, a O	HIO	eorporation,
and SITE SOLUTIONS INTERNATI	ONAL, INC.		
a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger I and acknowledged by each of the cons 252.	stituent corporation	ons pursuant to	Title 8, Section
THIRD: The name of the surviving co	morntion is CON	TECH CONSTRU	UCTION
PRODUCTS INC. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incomp	*** *** ***	, a OHIO	oorpotation,
FOURTH: the Certificate of Incorp.	oration of the su	rviving corporat	tion shall be its
Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective to be a second of the control of the co	tive on January	y 19, 2012	
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is	on file at 9025 o	antro Pointe D	rive, Suite 400
West Chester, Ohio 15069	փ <mark>c place</mark> of busin	less of the surviv	ing corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreemen	nt of Merger wil	l be furnished b	by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to			, -,
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agree			
of Delaware in any proceeding for e			
corporation arising form this inerger, it			
the rights of any stockholders as deter			
provisions of Section 262 of the Dela			
appoints the Secretary of State of Dela			
any such suit or proceeding. The Secr			
surviving corporation at 9025 Centre 1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0985

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this ceruficate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 18 day of JANUARY ,A.I.
2012
By: Law Club Authorized Officer
Name: Karen J. Guest
Name: Karen J. Guest
Print or Type

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0986